

From: FaithTrust Institute 2400 N. 45th Street Suite 101 Seattle, WA 98103

Working together to end sexual & domestic violence

Contact: Jane Fredricksen Director of Development & Marketing Phone: 206-634-1903 x25 Email: jfredricksen@faithtrustinstitute.org

June 17, 2010

## FOR: IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Seattle, WA**--FaithTrust Institute's Executive Director, Rev. Kathryn Jans, is leaving FaithTrust Institute July 9, 2010, to fulfill a career opportunity to address the economics of aging for women, specifically the inequality in housing and services. Kathryn joined FaithTrust Institute in 1996 as Associate Director for Development and was appointed as Executive Director in 2000 by the Board of Directors.

Kathryn will continue to serve FaithTrust Institute in a volunteer advisory capacity.

"Rev. Jans has devoted herself to guiding FaithTrust Institute and to advancing our work of helping women and children find hope and healing from abuse," said Rev. Dr. Marie M. Fortune, Founder and Senior Analyst, FaithTrust Institute. "We thank her for her 14 years of dedicated service and are grateful for her excellent leadership," stated Thom Chu, Board President, FaithTrust Institute.

Jane Fredricksen, FaithTrust Institute's current Director of Development and Marketing, will serve as the Interim Managing Director.

## About FaithTrust Institute

Founded in 1977, FaithTrust Institute is a national, multifaith training and education organization with global reach. FaithTrust Institute works to end sexual and domestic violence by providing religious leaders and advocates with the educational tools and knowledge they need to address the religious and cultural issues related to abuse. For more information, please visit www.faithtrustinstitute.org.